
 
 
 

ISPRAVKA ZA
 

OBAVJEŠTENJE O NABAVCI
 

1280-1-3-166-8-210/23
 
 
 Obavještenje koje se ispravlja
 

Broj obavještenja 1280-1-3-166-3-257/22

Datum objave obavještenja 18.11.2022.

 
ODJELJAK I: UGOVORNI ORGAN
 
 
I 1. Podaci o ugovornom organu
 

Naziv ELEKTROPRENOS - ELEKTROPRIJENOS BIH A.D.

IDB/JIB 4402369530009

Kontakt osoba Služba protokola javnih nabavki

Adresa Marije Bursać 7A

Poštanski broj 78000 Banja Luka (sp)

Općina/Grad Banja Luka

Telefon (051) 246-551

Faks (051) 246-550

Elektronska pošta jnprotokol@elprenos.ba

Internet adresa www.elprenos.ba

 
I 2. Ispravlja se sljedeće
 

 
Odjeljak IV 7. mijenja se i glasi:

Datum i vrijeme 13.06.2023. 11:00
 
Odjeljak IV 8. mijenja se i glasi:

Adresa i mjesto "Elektroprenos-Elektroprijenos BiH" a.d. Banja Luka, ul. Marije Bursać 7a,
78000 Banja Luka, BiH

Datum i vrijeme 13.06.2023. 11:30
 
Mijenja se INTERNATIONAL NOTICE - SUMMARY (III 4.).

Adresa: Maršala Tita 9a/I
Telefon: (033) 251-590
Faks: (033) 251-595
E-mail: ejn@javnenabavke.gov.ba
Web: https://www.ejn.gov.ba

Datum i vrijeme slanja obavještenja na objavu: 7.6.2023. u 9:03

1 / 4



 

2 / 4



 
 

 INTERNATIONAL NOTICE - SUMMARY
 
 
PART I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY
 
 
I 1. Contracting authority data
 

Name "Elektroprenos-Elektroprijenos BiH" a.d. Banja Luka

UIN 4402369530009

Contact person Procurement protocol service

Address Marije Bursać 7A

Postal code 78000 Banja Luka (sp)

Municipality/City Banja Luka

Telephone (051) 246-551

Fax number (051) 246-550

Email address jnprotokol@elprenos.ba

Website address www.elprenos.ba

 
I 3. Type of the contracting authority, level and main activity
 
I 3.a. Type of contracting authority
 

Utility sector referred to in the Article 5 of the PPL

 
I 3.b. Level of government where contracting authority belong to
 

Country

 
I 3.c. Main activity of contracting authority
 

Electricity

 
PART II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT
 
 
II 1. Type of the contract
 

Works, Building of complete construction or parts thereof, civil engineering, General construction of building and civil
engineering works

 
II 1.a. Title of the object of the contract
 

Construction of OHL 110 kV Srebrenica - Ljubovija

 
II 1.b. Description of the object of the contract
 

Construction of OHL 110 kV Srebrenica - Ljubovija, which includes preparation of necessary project documentation, delivery
and instalation of equipment and materials, construction and electrical installation works and obtaining necessary consents
and permits.

3 / 4



 
II 1.c. Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
 

Main vocabulary
Code Description

Main object 45232210-7 Overhead line construction

Additional object(s)
31321100-3 Overhead power lines
71320000-7 Engineering design services

 
II 1.d. Total quantity (number of units) or scope of the contract
 

2.545.000,00 KM

 
PART III: PROCEDURE
 
 
III 1. Type of procedure
 

Open procedure

 
III 2. Conditions for obtaining tender documents
 
III 2.a. Tender documents published on the public procurement portal?
 

Yes

 
III 2.b. Obtainable until
 

18.02.2023.

 
III 3. Do you intend to use the e-auction?
 

Yes

 
III 4. Deadline and address for receipt of tenders/requests to participate
 

Date and time 13.06.2023. 11:00

Address and place "Elektroprenos-Elektroprijenos BiH" a.d. Banja Luka, ul. Marije Bursać 7a, 78000
Banja Luka, BiH

 
III 5. Submitting offer through e-Procurement system?
 

No

 
PART IV: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
 

The registered bidders may only download the tender documents only from the Public Procurement Portal, using the
following link: https://www.ejn.gov.ba/Home/Index . Other ways for submitting tender documents is not possible. In order
to download tender documents, the bidder must be registered on the Public Procurement Portal. The bidder's registration is
performed only once and the proccess takes few days. After the process is completed , the bidders may have unlimited
access to download the tender documents. Downloading from the Public Procurement Portal is free of charge. Please use
the following link to access the tender documents: http://elprenos.ba/BOS/JavneNabavkeBS.aspx

 

4 / 4


